

FEDERAL EXPRESS



March 24, 2014

MAR 2 4 2014

PA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION SECRETARY'S BUREAU

Rosemary Chiavetta, Secretary Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission Keystone Building, 400 North Street 2nd Floor, Room N201 Harrisburg, Pennsylvania 17120

Re: Energy Services Providers, Inc. d/b/a Pennsylvania Gas & Electric and U.S. Gas & Electric, Inc. d/b/a Pennsylvania Gas & Electric (collectively, "PAG&E") Electricity Supplier Docket No. (A-2010-2212421,' Natural Gas Supplier Docket No. A-2009-2121686

Dear Secretary Chiavetta:

The purpose of this letter is to advise that the parent company of Pennsylvania Gas & Electric, U.S. Gas & Electric, Inc., recently acquired American Power Partners, LLC, a licensed retail electricity supplier in Pennsylvania. Please note that this transaction will not impact PAG&E's customers, but it will create an additional affiliate entity thereby requiring this update. American Power Partners will be submitting its own letter regarding this transaction and its updated contact information.

Additionally, we kindly ask that you update your records for Energy Services Providers, Inc. and U.S. Gas & Electric, Inc. to reflect a change in address of our corporate headquarters. Our new corporate headquarters address is:

Michelle Mann Pennsylvania Gas & Electric 3700 Lakeside Drive, 6th Floor Miramar, FL 33027

Please do not hesitate to contact me at (305) 947-7880 Ext. 3509 or <u>mmann@usgande.com</u> with any questions or comments you may have.

Sincerely,

Michelle Mann

Michelle Mann Compliance Paralegal



After printing this label:

1. Use the 'Print' button on this page to print your label to your laser or inkjet printer. 2. Fold the printed page along the horizontal line.

3. Place label in shipping pouch and affix it to your shipment so that the barcode portion of the label can be read and scanned.

Warning: Use only the printed original label for shipping. Using a photocopy of this label for shipping purposes is fraudulent and could result in additional billing charges, along with the cancellation of your FedEx account number.

Use of this system constitutes your agreement to the service conditions in the current FedEx Service Guide, available on fedex.com.FedEx will not be responsible for any claim in excess of \$100 per package, whether the result of loss, damage, delay, non-delivery, misdelivery, or misinformation, unless you declare a higher value, pay an additional charge, document your actual loss and fite a timely claim.Limitations found in the current FedEx Service Guide apply. Your right to recover from FedEx for any loss, including intrinsic value of the package, loss of sales, income interest, profit, attorney's fees, costs, and other forms of damage whether direct, incidental, consequential, or special is limited to the greater of \$100 or the authorized declared value. Recovery cannot exceed actual documented loss.Maximum for items of extraordinary value is \$1,000, e.g. jewelry, precious metals negotiable instruments and other items listed in our ServiceGuide, Written claims must be filed within strict time limits, see current FedEx Service Guide.